
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
RWSS DIVISION, RAIRANGPUR 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
E-mail-eerwss_rai@nic.in, eerwss.rai@gmail.com 

 
 

                      e-PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

IDENTIFICATION No. 40 RWSS/RRPUR- 2020-2021 / Dated 05.11.2020 

The Executive Engineer, RWSS Division, Rairangpur on behalf of Governor of Odisha, invites 

percentage rate bids to be received in online mode for the following works from the eligible 

experienced contractors in similar nature of work, registered with State Govt. & contractor of 

equivalent Grade/class registered with Central Govt. / Railways. 

1. Nature of work : - a)Retrofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 70 LPCD to village 

Jarak, Hatigoda, Podiabeda, Talapada, Dudhiani, Sanpurunapani, Bholbeda, 

Kadapani, Nuagaon, Saragada, Luhasila, Chandikhaman, Jamda, Badkuleibira, 

Jarkani, Sankuleibira, Tarana, Jashipur, Kulgi, Sunaposi, Pandarsila, Kanki, Tiring, 

Rangalbeda (JJM) under RWS&S Division, Rairangpur.                                                  

2. No. of work  : - 24(twenty four) nos 

3. Period of Completion :      04(four) to 06 (six) months 

4. Cost of tender   : -   ₹6000.00 

5. Estimated cost            : -  ₹14.47 lakhs to ₹48.03 lakhs 

6. Class of Contractor : - (As mentioned in Tender Call Notice) 

7. Date and time of availability of bid documents in Portal: -from 9 hours of 25.11.2020 to 

17.30 to hours of 09.12.2020 

8. Receipt of bid cost, bid security, documents: - Online only 

9. Date & time of opening of technical bid: - Dt. 10.12.2020 at 11.00 hours onwards. 

10. Other Documents: - (As mentioned in DTCN) 

11. The bidders have to participate in on-line bidding only. Further details can be seen from 

the website https://www.tendersodisha.gov.in.  

12. Any addendum / Corrigendum / Cancellation of tender can also be seen in the said 

website. 

13. Concession of 10 % will be considered to ST/SC contractors up to B class only on 

submission of an affidavit over the general category contractors failing which such 

concession will not be extended to him / her 

 

 Sd/-05.11.20 

     Executive Engineer 

RWSS Division, Rairangpur 
 Memo No     5768          / Dated 05.11.2020 

Copy along with 1(One) extra copy & one soft copy forwarded to the Deputy Director, 
Information & Public Relation Departments, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a 
request to arrange   publication of this tender in one local english paper along with two local 
odia dailies on or before 25.11.2020 in order to make the tender competitive. Advertisement 
Manager may kindly be requested to communicate the copies of the advertisement to this office 
immediately after Publication for record & reference at this end. 
 Sd/-05.11.20 

      Executive Engineer 

RWSS Division, Rairangpur 

mailto:E-mail-eerwss_rai@nic.in
mailto:eerwss.rai@gmail.com
https://www.tendersodisha.gov.in/


^''ili..fll#\-.\ff_y
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RWS&S DIVISION, RAIRANGPUR

Email-eerw58 lai@nic.in,eerwss.rai@gmail.com

INVITATION FOR BIDS THROUGH e-Tendering

IDENTIFICATION NO.40 OF 2020-202aDated:- 05 11 2020

The Executive Engineer, Rws&s Division, Rairangpur on behalf of the Governer of odisha invites

Percentage rate bids from the class of eligible experienced contractols tbrough e- Tendering system for the

following works.The bid should be submitted online in the website https:// www.tendersorissa.gov.in

seDardtel\ for edch \^ orls.

(Rs ]n lakhs)

EMD
(R")

Cost of BID

(Rs.)

Class of
Contaci

I 2 3 4 5 6 7

1

Retrcfitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 70 T.PCD

to village Jarak under Thakurmunda Elock in

the District of Mayurbhanj on turn key basis(JjM)

35.58 36000.00 6000.00
06

months
B&C

2

Retrofitiing of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 70 LPCD

to village Hatigoda under Thakurmunda Block

in the District of Mayurbhanj on turn key

ba<is(TTM)

37.20 37500.00 6000.00
06

months
B&C

l

Retrofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 70 LPCD

to viltage Podibeda under Thakurmnnda Blo.k

in the Dishict of Mayurbhani on turn key

basis(JJM)

4L.07 41500.00 6000.00
06

months
A&B

l

Retrofitting of 40 LPCD PWS S'cheme to 70 LPCD

to village Talapada under Thakurmunda Block

in the Distdct of Mayurbhanj on tum key

bdsi\(ll\4)

36.74 37000.00 6000.00
06

months
B&C

5

Retofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 70 LPCD

to village Dudhiani under Karaniia Block in the

Distdct of Mayurbhani on turn key basis0J\'I)

44.65 45000.00 6000.00
06

mondls
A&B

6

Rehofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 70 LPCD

to village Sanpuunapani under Bisoi Blo.k in

the Distict of Mayurbhanj on turn key basis(lJM)

27.89 28000.00 6000.00
04

mont}ls
B&C

7

Retrofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 70 LPCD

to village Bholbeda under Bisoi Block in the

Dishict of Mayurbhanj on turn key basis(tM)

28.95 29000.00 6000.00
04

months
B&C



R"b"fiG"8 "f 
40 LPCI PWS Scheme to 70 LPCD

to \.iltage Kadapani under Bisoi Block in the

nicki.r ^{M:vllrbhani on turn kev basis(TIM)

45.90 46000.00 6000.00
06

mond$
A&B

8

40.39 40500.00 6000.00
06

months
A&B

9

Rebofitting o{ 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 7{l LfLt)

to village Nuagaon under Bisoi Block in the

ni"r'i.r.f Mavurbhani on tum kev basis(JJM)

47500.00 6000.00
06

months
A&B

10

Retofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 7u Lreu

to village Sangada under Biiatala Block in the

nr"hi.+ ^fM'vrlrhhani on turn kev basis(TlM)

38.84 39000.00 6000.00
06

months
B&C

11

Retrofifting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 7l I LI-LU

to village Luhasila under Bijalala Block in the

Distdct of Mayurbhanj on tum key basis(JJM)

14.47 14500.00 6000.00
04

months
C&D

'12

Rehofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 7u Lruu

to village Chandikhaman under Jamda Rlo'k in

.L- nichi.r .f M'v1,rbhan; on turn kev basis(JJM)

34.31 3a500 00 I b000.00
06

mondrs
B&C

13

Rebofitting o{ 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to '/L) r'rLD

to village Jamda under Jamda Block in th€

n:-*;-r ^{ \r.v11rhh'ni nn rrrtn kev basis(TlM)

14.49 | 14500.00 6000.00
04 c&D

1-l

Retrofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 7u LrLD

ro village Badk{leibiia under Jamda Blo'k in the

nicF.i.r 
^f 

\,favrrbhani on tum kev basis(JjM)

tb.58 | 17000 o0 6000.00
04

mond$
C&D

Retrofitting of40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 7l' LI]LU

to village Jarkani under Jamda Block in the

ni.r'i.r nf Mawurbhani on tum kev basis(JJM)

11.75 15000.00 6000.00
04

months
C&D

16

Rehofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 7tr LyLU

to village Sankuleibira under Jamda Block in the

nr"*i.+ ^f\r,vrrrbhani on turn kev basis(lTM)

35.83 36000 00 6000.00
06

months
B&C

77

Rehofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 7u LrLU

to !illdge Tdrand under Ballaldd BlocL in the

nicrri.r 
^+ 

M,vnrbhani on tum kev basis(J]M)

34.39 34500.00 6000.00
06

months
B&C

18

Retrofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 70 l'rLU

lo villaBe JrshiPur Lrnder Bahdlda Blocl i1 t}le

Distdct of Ma-vurbhanj on nuniqllg:qlM)-



-i-/l
'19

Retrofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 70 LPCD

to village Kulgi under Bahalda Block in the

District of Mayurbhanj on tuln key basis(J]M)

48.03 48500.00 6000.00
06

A&B

20

Retrofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 70 LPCD

to village Sunaposi under Bahalda Block in the

Dishict of Mayurbhanjon tumkey basis(tM)

26000.00 6000.00
04

months
B&C

21

Retrofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 70 LPCD

to village Pandarsila under Bahalda Block in the

Dist ct of Mayurbhanj on tum key basis0JM)

24.r7 24500.00 6000.00
04

months
B&C

22

Rehofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 70 LPCD

to village Kanki under Bahalda Block in the

Distl-ict of Mayurbllanj on tum key basis(J]M)

22000.00 6000.00
04

months
B&C

23

Retrofitting of 40 LPCD PWS Scheme to 70 LPCD

to village Tiring under Tiring Biock in the

Distict of Mayurbhanj on turn key basis(JJM)

28.25 28500.00 6000.00
04

months
C&D

Retrofitting of 40 LPCD PWS ftheme to 70 LPCD

to village Rangalbeda under Tiring Block in the

District of Mayurbhanj on turn key basis0JM)

43.39 43500.00 6000.00
06

mond$
A&B

PROCUREM ENT DETAILS

Procurenent Officer
Bid

No

No of

Availability of tender for
biddins on-line

seekng

clarification

Daie and

openurg ot

bid

Place of Opening

To

Exe.utive Engineer,
Ri{S&SDivision,

Rairangpur
40 24

25.17.2020

17.30 hours of
a9.122020

uP to 17.30

08.12.2020

10.12.2020

At. 11.00 o/o the EE RWS&S
Division, Rairangpur

1. Others details .an be seen in the bidding documents which is available in the e-Procurement portal

https;/www.tendelsodisha. gov.in

2. Auihoiity reserves the righr to reject any or all tenders without assiSning any reason thereor'

3. Conc€ssion of 10 % will be considered to SrySC contractorc up to B class only on s{bmission of an affidavit over the

general category contractoG failing which such con.ession will not be ext€nded to him / h€r. 
- n



Memo No. 5'6C /Dated c)5.ll 2-o)4)
Copy along qith l(One) exrra copy & one soft €opy forwarded to the Deputy Director, Information & Public Relaiion

Deparrments, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to arrange publication of this tender in it'o local Odia dailies

along wirh one local English daily on or before 25.11.2020 in order to make the tender comPetiiive. Advertisemeni Manager may

kindly t'e requested to communicate rhe copies of the advertisement io this office immediately after Publication for record &

referen e at this end. -t-4
fu(,"*

Ex€cu6ve Fngin€er O.-
RWs&YPiv isi on. Ra i ra n sP u,V(d
N,u..r 4"

r'r,
L T. Centre, lnJormation & Technology Department for

Memo No. 5p.e ? /Dated 05. tl . ao}D
Copy along with soft copy of the notice submitted to the Head Po al,

exhibiiine the advertisement in the web site of the Governmeni.

Memo No. 5Y7O /Dated o5.
Copy along with soft copy forwarded to

tender calt notice in the district website.

ll.2oao
rh€ DIo, NlC, MaFrbhanj,Baripada for inJormation and with a requesi to hoist the

Meno No. 57yl /Dated 05. lt. zoad
Copy along with soft copy submitted to the SuPerintendent, Goverment
publish thG notice in the next jssue of the Odisha Gazette.

Presg Madhupatia, Cutteck & with a request to

\{emo No. 57Y a /Dated 05. rr' ,oao
Copy submitted ro ihe P.A.to ihe Colector and District Magishate, Malurbhanj {or inJormation with a requesi to djsplay this call

notice in their office nohce board. 
f

'4/..:'Erecdtive4ngineer 1\ -

Rws&S Division. Raira n*u,!Y.r
a),\,,,.,"",' - /-*{--4,r'



Meno No. 5yy3
Copy submitted to the :

/Dared Ds' $t,Zogo

1. Engineer-in- Chief / Chief Engineerwater SuPply ,Rws&9odjsha.Bhubaneswar'
2. Engineer-in- Chief Engineer,P.H.(Urban),odisha,Bhubaneswar.
3. AI Superintending Engineers, RWS&S Circle

4. SupedntendingEngineer,PMD&ICircle,Bhubaneswar.
5. SupedntendingEngineer,RWPHCircie,Rhubaneswar'
6. Superinten<ting Engineer,cPH Circle,Bhubaneswar with a iequest to display this CaI Notice in iheir office notice board for

wide publicity. 4

v"-" u.. 57FV /Dated 05'{*'z"L
Copy submitted to the :

1. A[ Executive Enginee$, RWS&S Dvisiion.
2. ExecutiveEngineer,R.w.(PH)Divisio&Bhubaneswar.
3. Atl Executive Engineers, RWS&S Mechanical DivGion
4. Al Executive Engineers,GPH Division.
5. Assistant Executive Engineer, RWS66 Sub-Divjsion, RairangPur-l & II / Karanjia

6. Al Itrnior Engineeis under RWS&S Division, Ranangpur with a requesi to djsplay this Call Notice in their offlce notice

board for wide publicity.

ve-. N.. 5!|5 /Dated oS l,.lo2o
Copy to the Estimating Branch (3 coPies) i/ Sr' D.A.O. / Head Clerk / Cashi€r / Tender File /
copies for inJormation and necessary action

Office Notic€ Board wirh 10 extra

."1*#;I1,o".". G\.
Rwsts Divhpn. Rairr**ffi
,Ng./,,t" " 4


